
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1488
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2014
INDO ISRAEL AGREEMENT ON TERRORISM
Raut Shri Vinayak Bhaurao

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any strategic understanding has been reached between India and Israel to tackle global terrorism;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any agreement has been signed during the visit of Home Minister to Israel recently;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which the agreement is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a) & (b): Both India and Israel are committed to tackling terrorism and cooperate in this effort through bilateral mechanisms, notably the Joint Working Group on Counter Terrorism. Both the countries recognize their mutual interest in cooperation in order to protect their population, assets and interests from threats.

(c): No, Madam

(d) to (e): Does not arise
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